## 504159926 12/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4206601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STOBBE TECH A/S	12/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STOBBE PHARMA TECH GMBH
Street Address:	VIA LUIGI LAVIZZARI 12
City:	CHIASSO
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6830

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS
Address Line 1: 15 FULLER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 43 WEST 43RD STREET, SUITE 104

Address Line 4: CORINTH, NEW YORK 12822

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBK-56005-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL H AGRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl H Agris/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LBK-56005-US\_AssmntStobbetoPharmaexec#page1.tif source=LBK-56005-US\_AssmntStobbetoPharmaexec#page2.tif

PATENT 504159926 REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0651

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:, **STOBBE TECH A/S**, a corporation having a principal place of business at **MALMMOSEVEJ 19C**, **HOLTE**, **DK-2840 DENMARK**; (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

Owns the exclusive right s to **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR INDUSTRIAL CULTIVATION OF CELLS**, which is described in **US application serial no. 13806402**, **filed March 4, 2014** and recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on **February 28, 2014**, on reel/frame 032319/0312

WHEREAS:

STOBBE PHARMA TECH GMBH, a corporation having a principal place of business at VIA LUIGI LAVIZZARI 12, CH-6830 CHIASSO SWITZERLAND

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1) or the equivalent thereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be

**PATENT REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0652** 

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

STOBBE TECH A/S

Date: Denmark – 2016-12-15

Name: Per Stobbe

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0653